	M PTO-1595 (modified) 04 - 24 - 20(
FOF	vi PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Re:	93) F	R SHEET OFFICE OF PURPOR REPORTS		
	10242886	2M3 APR 22 PM 10: 48		
Tc	he Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Sai Kolluri			
	Lawrence T. Hersh			
	Richard Medero	GE Medical Systems Information		
		Technologies, Inc.		
	4.22.03	8200 West Tower Avenue		
		Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223		
	Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	ASSIGNMENT			
	Execution Date:			
	April 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	f this is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	10/390,822			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
	oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
	Scott M. Day			
	FOLEY & LARDNER	Check Enclosed		
	Suite 3800 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	X Charge to deposit account		
	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	8. Deposit account number: 50-2401		
-				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fee: which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
	Scott M. Day	VAMM 4/17/2		
	Reg. 52,801	111103		
1	Name of person signing	Signature Date		
/OA	103 : 138 (131 0000005) 5024)1 10390822	o.g. activo		
7		to all officers and a second s		
rC .	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Docket No.: 066243-0176

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Sai Kolluri of 10124 Queens Park Drive, Tampa, Florida 33647, Lawrence T. Hersh of 5812 Piney Lane Drive, Tampa, Florida 36625 and Richard Medero of 8816 S. Lagoon St., Tampa, Florida 33615, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Method And System For Determination Of Pulse Rate, Docket No. 66243-176.

	signed as of even date;
	signed as of date; or
Χ	filed on 3/18/2003 having Serial Number 10/390,822

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

We understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent our legal interests, but instead represent the interests of said Company; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to us with respect to this Assignment, we acknowledge our right to seek our own independent legal counsel.

1

3304.1

PATENT REEL: 013977 FRAME: 0077

Docket No.: 066243-0176

Inventor 1: Sai Kolluri	
Sai Work	Date: 4-8-03
State of Florida	SS: 266561435
County of Hillsboroug	ih.
Sai Kolluri to me personally know	, 20_0_3, before me personally came the above named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	<u>Carol D. Brooks</u> (Notary Public)
	Carol D Brooks My Commission DD127748 Expires June 20, 2006
Inventor 2: Lawrence T. Hersh	
Tawrence T. Hers	Date:
State of Placeda	ss: 266 56 1435
County of Hillsborou	igh
Lambino II Holom to me porce	, 20 <u>63</u> , before me personally came the above named onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing or me that he she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)
	Carol D Brooks
	My Commission DD127746
	Expires June 20, 2006

Docket No.: 066243-0176

Inventor 3: Richard Medero	
- flich	Date: 8-1901-03
State of Florida County of Hillsborough	_ss: 266561435
County of Hillsborough	
This day of Agricon Richard Medero to rhe personally assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	, 20 <u>0</u> 3, before me personally came the above named known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he she executed the same of his her own free will for
Seal _	(Notary Public)
	Carol D Brooks My Commission DD127746 Expires parie 20, 2006

3

RECORDED: 04/22/2003